

## Friendly House After School Fee Schedule 2021-22

Friendly House depends on the sliding fee scale, which is based on household income and family size. This scale allows us to serve children of families whose income would otherwise be insufficient to pay for quality school-age care. We rely on your honesty in setting your fee level at a rate which matches your household income. **When you sign up online, you will select the monthly fee that matches your household size and income**

**You will be billed the same amount September-June**, even on months when Friendly House After School is closed during vacation weeks (December, March, and June). Your monthly base rate is adjusted to reflect closures on these weeks.

### Friendly House Afterschool Base Monthly Fees, 2021-22

Household Income	4 or 5 days/week			3 days/week			1 or 2 days/week		
	Household Size			Household Size			Household Size		
	3 or less	4	5 or more	3 or less	4	5 or more	3 or less	4	5 or more
\$25,000 or less	\$253	\$238	\$219	\$181	\$171	\$160	\$161	\$149	\$129
\$25,001-49,999	\$341	\$324	\$307	\$246	\$235	\$224	\$213	\$203	\$180
\$50,000-84,999	\$425	\$409	\$391	\$327	\$318	\$306	\$267	\$256	\$245
\$85,000- \$119,999	\$506	\$489	\$472	\$361	\$348	\$337	\$317	\$306	\$295
\$120,000-\$159,999	\$545	\$528	\$509	\$410	\$398	\$386	\$337	\$327	\$314
\$160,000 & above	\$579	\$563	\$542	\$455	\$444	\$433	\$354	\$344	\$330

#### Additional Fees

*We are open from 7-7:45am for before-school care for students enrolled in our after school program.*

Daily/Frequent Use Morning Care: \$75 per month

Occasional Drop-in Morning Care: \$10 per use

Full-Day Care for Inservice, Conference, and Grading Days (7am-6pm): \$30 per use

Late Payment Fee: \$15

Returned Check Fee: \$25

Failure to Notify of Afterschool Absence: \$10

Drop-In Fee: \$20

Late pick-up fee (after 6pm): \$2 per minute; \$3 per minute after 3 late pick-ups

**Discounts:** \$50 sibling discount fee for each additional child enrolled in our Children's Programs